900444176 03/26/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM467123 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:RESUBMISSIONNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILLRESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:900441341

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thorne Research, Inc.		02/20/2018	Corporation: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mr. Albert F. Czap	
Street Address:	1370 Trancas Street, #350	
City:	Napa	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94558	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2131443	ALTERNATIVE MEDICINE REVIEW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8007471950

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 208-627-5866

Email: kpearson@thorne.com

Correspondent Name: Kim R. Pearson

Address Line 1: 25820 Highway 2 West
Address Line 4: Sandpoint, IDAHO 83864

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kim R. Pearson

SIGNATURE: /kim r. pearson/

DATE SIGNED: 03/26/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=AGREEMENT TO ASSIGN TRADEMARK - ALTERNATIVE MEDICINE REVIEW#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900444176 REEL: 006298 FRAME: 0295

AGREEMENT TO ASSIGN TRADEMARK

The undersigned parties hereby agree to the assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill of the registered trademark – Alternative Medicine Review – in International Class 016, Serial No. 75/083529, Trademark Registration No. 2,131,443.

The conveying party is Thorne Research, Inc., of Dover, Idaho, whose Chief Operating Officer is Mr. Thomas P. McKenna.

The receiving party is an individual, Albert F. Czap, of Napa, California.

The date of this Agreement To Assign Trademark is February 20, 2018.

FOR THORNE RESEARCH, INC.

Thomas P. McKenna

Chief Operating Officer

FOR ALBERT F. CZAP

Albert4. Czap

RECORDED: 03/02/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006298 FRAME: 0296